 • www.maxlinear.com•  Rev 2.0.0
SP208E / SP211E / SP213E
Data Sheet
Low Power, High ESD +5V RS-232 Transceivers
General Description
The SP208E-SP213E are enhanced transceivers intended
for use in RS-232 and V.28 serial communication.  These
devices feature very low power consumption and single-

SP208E / SP211E / SP213E Low Power, High ESD +5V RS-232 Transceivers Data Sheet Ordering Information
10/21/20  Rev 2.0.0 20
Ordering Information
1. Refer to www.maxlinear.com/SP208E, www.maxlinear.com/SP211E, and www.maxlinear.com/SP213E for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2. Visit www.maxlinear.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
3. With 2 active receivers in shutdown.
Table 7:  Ordering Information(1)
Ordering Part Number Drivers Receivers Operating Temperature Range Package Lead-Free(2) Packaging Method
SP208E
SP208ECA-L/TR 4 4 0°C to 70°C SSOP24 Yes Reel
SP208EEA-L/TR 4 4 -40°C to 85°C SSOP24 Yes Reel
SP208EET-L/TR 4 4 -40°C to 85°C WSOIC24 Yes Reel
SP211E
SP211ECA-L/TR 4 5 0°C to 70°C SSOP28 Yes Reel
SP211ECT-L/TR 4 5 0°C to 70°C WSOIC28 Yes Reel
SP211EEA-L/TR 4 5 -40°C to 85°C SSOP28 Yes Reel
SP213E
SP213ECA-L/TR 4 5(3) 0°C to 70°C SSOP28 Yes Reel
SP213EEA-L/TR 4 5(3) -40°C to 85°C SSOP28 Yes Reel
The content of this document is furnished for informational use only, is subject to change without notice, and should not be construed as a commitment by
MaxLinear, Inc. MaxLinear, Inc. assumes no responsibility or liability for any errors or inaccuracies that may appear in the informational content contained in this
guide. Complying with all applicable copyright laws is the responsibility of the user. Without limiting the rights under copyright, no part of this document may be
reproduced into, stored in, or introduced into a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means (electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or